## Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District

www.swmetrowater.org

8739 W. Coal Mine Ave. • Littleton, Colorado 80123 • (303) 979-2333 • Fax (720) 726-5042

December 28, 2017

County Clerk and Recorder Douglas County 301 Wilcox, Suite 301 Castle Rock, CO 80101

RE: Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District Transparency Notice

Dear Clerk and Recorder:

Pursuant to C.R.S. § 32-1-809, please find enclosed a copy of the transparency notice for Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the notice, please contact Patrick Fitzgerald at (303) 979-2333 or pifitzgerald@plattecanyon.org.

Sincerely yours,

Patrick J. Fitzgerald District Manager

Whirsh togenal

PJF/blb

Enclosure

## Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District Special District Transparency Notice

Pursuant to Section 32-1-809 Colorado Revised Statutes

District Name: Southwest Metropolitan Water and

Sanitation District

District Address: 8739 W. Coal Mine Ave. Littleton, CO 80123

Entition, CO 60125

District Telephone Numbers: Office: (303) 979-2333 Fax: (303) 933-1769

Emergency (1): (303) 979-2333 Emergency (2): 1-866-554-2129

Primary Contact: Patrick Fitzgerald, District Manager

(303) 979-2333

pjfitzgerald@plattecanyon.org

Board of Director Meetings Location: Southwest Metropolitan District Office

8739 W. Coal Mine Ave. Littleton, CO 80123

Dates: January 26, 2018

February 23, 2018 March 23, 2018 April 27, 2018 May 25, 2018 June 22, 2018

July 27, 2018 August 24, 2018 September 28, 2018

October 26, 2018 November 16, 2018 December 28, 2018

Posting Place for Meeting Notices: Southwest Metropolitan District Office

8739 W. Coal Mine Ave. Littleton, CO 80123

District Web Site:

www.swmetrowater.org/page.cfm/ID/23/M

eeting Agendas

District Mill Levy: 0.000 mills for levy in tax year 2017

Total Ad Valorem Tax \$0

Revenue Received During 2017:

Board of Directors:

Anthony M. Dursey, President Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District 8739 W. Coal Mine Avenue Littleton, CO 80123 Position open at next regular election

George Hamblin, Secretary/Treasurer Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District 8739 W. Coal Mine Avenue Littleton, CO 80123 Position open at next regular election

Charles Hause, Vice President
Southwest Metropolitan Water and
Sanitation District
8739 W. Coal Mine Avenue
Littleton, CO 80123
Position not open at next regular election

Kenton Ensor, Vice President
Southwest Metropolitan Water and
Sanitation District
8739 W. Coal Mine Avenue
Littleton, CO 80123
Position not open at next regular election

Bernie Sebastian, Vice President Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District 8739 W. Coal Mine Avenue Littleton, CO 80123 Position open at next regular election

May 8, 2018

Patrick Fitzgerald 8739 W. Coal Mine Ave. Littleton, CO 80123

Any eligible elector of Southwest Metropolitan Water and Sanitation District who desires to be a candidate for the office of director must file a self-nomination and acceptance form or letter with the designated election official.

Date of Next Election:

Designated Election Official:

Board Candidate Self-Nomination Forms:

Deadline for Self-Nomination Forms:

Self-nominations and acceptance forms of letters must be filed not less than 67 days before the date of the next regular election. The self-nomination deadline for the 2018 regular election is March 2, 2018 no later than 4:30 p.m.

District Election Results Will be Posted on These Websites:

www.sos.state.co.us www.swmetrowater.org

Application to Request Permanent Mail-In Voter Status May be Obtained From and Returned to:

For Residence in Arapahoe County:

Arapahoe County Clerk and Recorder

For Residence in Jefferson County:

Jefferson County Clerk and Recorder

For Residence in Douglas County:

Douglas County Clerk and Recorder

For Residence in Any County:

Colorado Secretary of State www.elections.colorado.gov

Notice Completed by:

Patrick Fitzgerald, District Manager pjfitzgerald@plattecanyon.org
December 28, 2017